TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THL CORPORATE FINANCE, INC.		05/23/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIREBIRDS INTERNATIONAL, LLC		
Street Address:	13850 Ballantyne Corporate Place		
Internal Address:	Suite 450		
City:	Charlotte		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28277		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4055777	DOUBLE BLACK DIAMOND
Registration Number:	2834642	FIREBIRDS
Registration Number:	2865101	FIREBIRDS
Registration Number:	3515874	FIREBIRDS FIREBAR
Registration Number:	3526745	FIREBIRDS WOOD FIRED GRILL
Registration Number:	2520492	FIREBIRDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-863-7198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher
Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300

TRADEMARK REEL: 005034 FRAME: 0126 P \$165.00 4055777

900256091

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6483.065			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher			
Signature:	/njb/			
Date:	05/23/2013			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Firebirds Trademark Release#page source=Firebirds Trademark Release#page source=Firebirds Trademark Release#page	2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005034 FRAME: 0127 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

("Release") is made as of this $\lambda \delta^{i}$ day of May, 2013, by THL CORPORATE FINANCE,

INC., as collateral agent ("Collateral Agent"), in favor of FIREBIRDS INTERNATIONAL,

LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby unconditionally

and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes its liens on and security interests in the

trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and

security interests were established under and pursuant to a Security Agreement dated May

17, 2011 executed by Company in favor of Collateral Agent recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office at reel number 004544 and frame number 0001.

Collateral Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and

cost of Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

5062999v1 5/17/2013 11:38 AM

6483.065

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

THL CORPORATE FINANCE, INC., as Collateral

Agent

By: HUMM Name: TERROLLA MI OCSON

Trademark Release

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

OWNER	MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGIS. DATE	
Firebirds International, LLC	DOUBLE BLACK DIAMOND	4055777	11/15/11	
Firebirds International, LLC	FIREBIRDS	2834642	04/20/04	
Firebirds International, LLC	FIREBIRDS	2865101	07/20/04	
Firebirds International, LLC	FIREBIRDS FIREBAR	3515874	10/14/08	
Firebirds International, LLC	FIREBIRDS WOOD FIRED GRILL	3526745	11/04/08	
Firebirds International, LLC	FIREBIRDS	2520492	12/18/01	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005034 FRAME: 0130

RECORDED: 05/23/2013